

# **BULLETIN**

2025 ICF CANOE SLALOM WORLD RANKING COMPETITION "IKAS 2025"

56<sup>th</sup> INTERNATIONAL ILINDEN KAYAK "IKAS 2025"

12 – 13 April 2025

### **GENERAL INFORMATION**

# Name of the Competition

- 2025 ICF CANOE SLALOM WORLD RANKING COMPETITION "IKAS 2025"
- 56th International Ilinden Kayak Slalom "IKAS 2025" Open event

### **Competition Site**

Sports Center Matka, Skopje, Republic of North Macedonia River Treska difficulty level III-IV

### **Course Information**

Artificial Course on River Treska Length: ~350m; Water release: ~25m<sup>3</sup>

#### **Date**

April 12, 2024 (Saturday) April 13, 2024 (Sunday)

### **COMPETITION INFORMATION**

### **Competition Rules**

- ICF Canoe Slalom Ranking Race IKAS 2025 ICF Slalom Ranking Format: Heat and Final A (Top 12)

The competition will be organized in accordance with the ICF rules in effect at the time of the event.

The ICF rules are available on the ICF website: https://www.canoeicf.com/rules#slalom

- 56<sup>th</sup> International Ilinden Kayak Slalom - "IKAS 2025" Open event - Modified Slalom Competition Rules (2 heats traditional format)

### **Boats**

It is necessary to have your own boat for Canoe Slalom. The organizer does not provide boat rental.

### Insurance

All participants are strongly advised to take out a medical insurance policy in their respective countries. The organizing committee will not support more than first aid services.

#### **Medical Care**

Ambulance first aid will be available for all official participants. All costs above the regular emergency care have to be covered by your medical insurance policy.

**Categories** 

ICF RANKING RACE 2025	International IKAS 2025 - Slalom race	
MK1 - Men's kayak	MK1 - Men's kayak	Seniors
MC1 - Men's Canoe	MC1 - Men's Canoe	Seniors
WK1 – Women's kayak	WK1 – Women's kayak	Seniors
WC1 – Women's Canoe	WC1 – Women's Canoe	Seniors

### **Competition Timetable and Program (Provisional)**

Monday April 07 -

Friday April 11 (training on course)

09.00-12.00 Morning training 14.00-17.00 Afternoon training

Friday, April 11 17:30 Team leaders meeting on the course at finish line

For IKAS open event and 2025 ICF Ranking race Delivery of Starting Bibs after teams leader meeting Course setting for International IKAS 2025 Open event –

After the training

Saturday, April 12 09.00 - 09.30 Additional Time for Delivery of starting Bibs

10.00 Forerunners

10.10 Approval of the course

10.30 - 15.00 1st and 2nd run 50 min. pause between heats

15.00 – Change of the course for Sunday

2025 ICF CANOE SLALOM WORLD RANKING COMPETITION "IKAS 2025"

Sunday, April 13 10.00 - Demonstration

10.45 - ICF Ranking competition

13.30 - Final A

15.00 Medals Ceremony for both events

# INFORMATION for 56<sup>th</sup> International Ilinden Kayak Slalom - "IKAS 2025" Open event

Event will be organized with Modified Slalom Competition Rules (only 2 heats traditional format). Results will be published with best time of heats

Awards for 56<sup>th</sup> International Ilinden Kayak Slalom - "IKAS 2025" Open event The best 3 boats in each category (senior) will be awarded.

### **ENTRY INFORMATION**

### Entry fee

40€ for both events Open event (IKAS 2025) and ICF Ranking race IKAS 2025

Payment instructions via SWIFT in EUR

### **Beneficiary's Bank details**

Bank name: Komercijalna banka A.D. Skopje

Address: Str. Orce Nikolov no.3, 1000 Skopje, Macedonia

**BIC/SWIFT Code**: KOBSMK2X

### **Beneficiary Customer**

Company name: KAJAKARSKA FEDERACIJA NA MAKEDONIJA Skopje

Address: Gradski Park Stoltenbergova 1

1000 Skopje, Republic of North Macedonia

**Account number:** 0270100230612

IBAN-International bank account number: MK07300701002306142

**Details of payment:** Entry fee for IKAS 2025

All bank charges are to the expense of the remitter!

### Bib deposit

5€ / per bib. After returning of the bibs deposit will be refunded to the team leader.

# Entry Deadline 56<sup>th</sup> International Ilinden Kayak Slalom - "IKAS 2025" Open event April 07, 2025

Entry forms e-mail address for 56<sup>th</sup> International Ilinden Kayak Slalom - "IKAS 2025" k\_eftimov@yahoo.com or prijavi@canoe.mk

### **Phone**

00389 77 520353 – Robert Papazov 00389 70 329339 – Atanas Nikolovski 00389 70 330877 – Kosta Eftimov

### **Contact e-mails**

contact@canoe.mk, k\_eftimov@yahoo.com

## Information's and logistics:

Tatjana Pinevska Gsm: +389 70 295 986

email: holidaycompa@gmail.com

NOTICE: Training schedule information, logistic support and accommodation booking support.